



Reference: FOI-769

Request:

1. How many tenants have been placed in temporary accommodation since 2019? Please break down per year until the most recent date.
2. How much money, per year since 2019, has the council spent on the provision of temporary accommodation? Please break down per year until the most recent date.
3. How many years has the current longest housed tenant spent in temporary accommodation?

Can this data be presented in a spreadsheet/table where possible.

Response:

1. This information is included in a recently disclosed response which has been published on the North Tyneside Council disclosure log here:
<https://my.northtyneside.gov.uk/foi/31946/foi-472-privately-managed-temporary-accommodation>
2. This information is included in a recently disclosed response which has been published on the North Tyneside Council disclosure log here:
<https://my.northtyneside.gov.uk/foi/31946/foi-472-privately-managed-temporary-accommodation>
3. There are no households that have been housed in temporary accommodation in North Tyneside for more than 1 year.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY